

www.yoke.net -- An ISO 9001 Certified Company --

YOKE INC.

5720 Harvey Wilson Dr. Houston, TX 77020

TEL:+1-206-678-8878
Email: info@mail.yoke.net

Date: December 19, 2023

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID: 2APZV-BLUESUPRA1735

YOKE INDUSTRIAL CORP. ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, YOKE Inc. ("the agent") is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. The applicant accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

The agent accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

The agent for service of process does no business with the FCC other than being designated as an U.S agent for service of process and does not have an FRN.

Sincerely,

Applicant:

FRN: 0027574615

Company Name: YOKE INDUSTRIAL CORP. Grantee Code: 2APZV Contact Person: Jackal Yang Address: 39 33rd Rd. Taichung Industrial Park,

Taichung City, Taiwan 407
Tel.: +886 4 23508088 EXT. 1712
Email: jackal_yang@mail.yoke.net

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Name: YOKE Inc.

Contact Person: Alvin Abraham Tanzil Address: 5720 Harvey Wilson Drive Houston, TX 77020, USA

Tel.: 1-360-685-4285

Email: alvin_tanzil@mail.yoke.net

Applicant Signature:

QA Dept.Manager YOKE INDUSTRIAL CORP. 39 33rd Rd. Taichung Industrial Park, Taichung City, Taiwan

U.S. Agent Signature:

Managing Director YOKE Inc. 5720 Harvey Wilson Drive Houston, TX 77020, USA

Jackal Gang

Jackal Yang

Al Tanzil